Combining governmental activities with business type activities, the City has invested 64.8% of its total
assets in capital assets, as presented in the Statement of Net Position.  Capital assets used in the business-
type activities generate revenues for the solid waste program.  The capital assets in the Finance Authority
result from the construction of an administration building that is being leased to the City.

$265,974,692

$277,853,498

$273,619,554 $271,777,500

$284,253,492

$272,857,280

$258,387,962

$241,180,317

$248,416,354

$245,276,998

 $210,000,000

 $220,000,000

 $230,000,000

 $240,000,000

 $250,000,000

 $260,000,000

 $270,000,000

 $280,000,000

 $290,000,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Total Net Position

DRAFT  July 21, 2016

6

The following table provides a summary of the City’s changes in net position:

*Certain reclassifications of amounts previously reported have been made to the accompanying financial

statements to maintain consistency between periods presented

(Restated) (Restated)
2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Revenues:
Program:

Charges for services 10,188,749$   9,019,934$   2,630,604$   2,367,795$   12,819,353$   11,387,729$
Operating grants 528,978   378,293   -   -   528,978   378,293
Capital grants and contributions 5,610,936   4,732,804   -   -   5,610,936   4,732,804

General: -   -
Taxes 63,910,308   62,037,116   -   -   63,910,308   62,037,116
Others 4,563,750   9,241,943   2,858   3,833   4,566,608   9,245,776

Total revenues 84,802,721   85,410,090   2,633,462   2,371,628   87,436,185   87,781,718

Program Expenses:
General Government 17,269,638   18,048,736   -   -   17,269,638   18,048,736
Human resources 952,096   950,390   -   -   952,096   950,390
Community development 3,408,731   3,467,187   -   -   3,408,731   3,467,187
Public safety 15,599,089   14,272,948   -   -   15,599,089   14,272,948
Public works 24,198,351   25,537,390   -   -   24,198,351   25,537,390
Parks, recreation and golf 11,280,173   10,627,413   -   -   11,280,173   10,627,413
Interest 9,115,482   8,262,483   -   -   9,115,482   8,262,483
Finance authority -   -   2,473,271   2,518,490   2,473,271   2,518,490

Total expenses 81,823,558   81,166,547   2,473,271   2,518,490   84,296,829   83,685,038
.

Revenues over (under) expenses 2,979,164   4,243,543   160,191   (146,862)   3,139,356   3,512,491

Transfers 28,480   1,345,000   (28,480)   (1,345,000)   0   -

Change in net position 3,007,645   5,588,543   131,711   (1,491,862)   3,139,355   4,096,680

Beginning net position, Restated 249,232,615   243,644,072   (3,955,617)   (2,463,755)   245,276,998   241,180,317

Ending net position 252,240,260$   249,232,615$   (3,823,906)$   (3,955,617)$   248,416,354$   245,276,998$

Summary of Changes in Net Position

Governmental Activities Business-type Activities Total

DRAFT  July 21, 2016

7

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITY REVENUES